Erim PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0927 (exp. 6/30/2008) 11-01	u.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	•
C 7.170b	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and . 1033:	30567 cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) James R. and Crystal E. Teel in joint
James R. Teel	James R. and Crystal E. Teel in joint tenancy, not as tenants in common, with
	ICHANGE SUCKESS right of survivorship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (XX) Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12426 S. 101 E. Ave.
Execution Date(s) January 30, 2004	
XX Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bix by
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Oklahoma
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 74008
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
0861 5690	
	T
	tached? Yes to No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James R. and Crystal E. Teel in	7.7-16- (07.070-40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.4
joint tenancy, not as tenants in common internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12426 S. 101 E. Ave.	Enclosed
Street Address: 12420 S. 101 E. Ave.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
TV who	8. Payment Information
City: Bixby	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Oklahoma Zip: 74008	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 918-369 2676	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 918-369-2676	Authorized User Name
Email Address: j.teel@cox.net	Additionated User Ivaline
9. Signature: Some A. Jeou	7-17-06
Signature	Date
James R. Teel	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (\$71) 273-8140, or mailed to: Itlail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/31/2006 MJAMA1 00000029 08615690

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0133

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, James R. Teel	of 12426 S. 101 E. Ave. Bixby, OK hereinafter
mformed to ac natantage did obtain a linite	of Stated Patent for an improvement in Method and System of Storing
Hydraulically-Pressurizing Con	mpressed Natural Gas (CNG) at an Automotive Re-Fuel
Station.	
No. 5.676.180	dated October 14, 1997; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
	stal E. Teel, in joint tenancy with right of survivorship
and not as tenants in common	
of 12426 S. 101 E. Ave. Bixby	, Ok 74008
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whos	se mailing address is 12426 S. 101 E. Ave,
City of Bixby	and State of Oklahoma
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl	
• • •	m of TEN an dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is
	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
	•
	nd interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
•	behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
	and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	4
Executed this	day of January , 20 04
01	1
at Bryley Delabama	<u> </u>
•	
	•
	Jane R. Jee
	James R. Teel
	(Signature)
State of CK	
County of Tulba) SS	
_	S:
Before me personally appeared said Q	anes Rteel
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledge the torogoing includes	anes Rteel
and acknowledge the foregoing instruction Notary Public Oklahor	nt-to be his free act and deed this balay
and acknowledge the Gregory Public Okiahor of OFFICIAL SEAI DAWNYA BEAN TULSA COUNTY	ames Rtoll Anto be his free act and deed this 20th day L L L L L L L L L L L L L
and acknowledge the foregoing included Notary Public Oklahor Official SEAI DAWNYA BEAN	ames Rtell nto be his free act and deed this 30 day Lawry Blan

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0134